1st Merit List | BS Chemistry (E) | OPEN Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

« The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University.
« Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks,

division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.

« Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit
their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.

« The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

« The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the
commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
« The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr# ApplID
1 723101
2 722507
3 722962
4 723614
5 723026
6 723247
7 723032
8 723231
9 723480
10 723186

Name

Urwa Khalid

Sobia Arbab

Hamna
sheikh

FOUZIA
EJAZ

Rabia Igbal
Kashaf
Fatima

Muhammad
Hamza

Igra Fiaz

Samra Riaz

MUHAMMAD
SAQLAIN
NAZIR

Father's
Name

Khalid Zafar
Saleemi

Asghar Ali

Abdul Hadi
Hassan

EJAZ
HUSSAIN

Muhammad
Igbal

Amir Ali
Qureshi

Riasat Al

Choudhary

Fiaz-Ul-Haq

Riaz Hussain

NAZIR
AHMAD

Gender

female

female

male

female

female

female

male

female

female

male

DOB

1997-
12-25

1999-
10-01

1997-
12-17

1999-
04-01

2000-
12-03

1999-
07-16

1998-
06-16

1999-
12-01

2000-
02-02

1998-
09-27

District

Lodhran

Lodhran

Rahim Yar

Khan

Lodhran

Rahim Yar

Khan

Lodhran

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Vehari

Hafiz

0

NCC FA/FSc Year

0

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

Obtained Adjustment

1034

1028

991

1011

1017

1015

1007

985

985

1012

0

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

Test

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

MCAT

MCAT

MCAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

Test

Marks

66

58

60

80

770

788

862

54

78

70

Test

total

100

90

60

100

1100

1100

1100

54

78

100

Test

100%

66.000

64.444

100.000

80.000

70.000

71.636

78.364

100.000

100.000

70.000

Merit

1100.000

1092.444

1091.000

1091.000

1087.000

1086.636

1085.364

1085.000

1085.000

1082.000



Sr# ApplID
1 723306
12 723732
13 722519
14 723637
15 723405
16 723567
17 723142
18 723594
19 723360
20 723615

Name

ISHRAT
MEMOONA

SAMIA
AKRAM

MUHAMMAD
AQEEL
NAWAZ

Fazeela
Asghar

Noman
Naeem
Bajwa

TABARKA
ANJUM

Hafsa
Shehzadi

HAFIZ AFAQ
AHMED

Muhammad
Rehan
Belawal

MUHAMMAD
FAISAL RIAZ

Father's
Name

TALIB
HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
AKRAM

MUHAMMAD
NAWAZ

Asghar Ali

M Naeem
Asghar
Bajwa

MUHAMMAD
RAFIQ
ANJUM

Nasir
Mahmood

MUSHTAQ
AHMED

Abdul Khalig
Tahir

MUHAMMAD
RIAZ

Gender

female

female

male

female

male

female

female

male

male

male

DOB

1998-
10-01

1999-
04-02

2000-

05-15

1998-

11-11

1998-

10-30

2000-
10-02

2000-

07-22

1998-
12-25

1999-
09-05

1995-
03-12

District

Vehari

Lodhran

Bahawalpur

Lodhran

Rahim Yar
Khan

Bahawalnagar

Lodhran

Bahawalnagar

Lodhran

Lodhran

Hafiz

20

20

20

NCC FA/FSc Year
0 FSc 2017
0 FSc 2017
0 FSc 2017
0 FSc 2017
0 FSc 2016
0 FSc 2017
0 FSc 2016
0 FSc 2017
0 FSc 2017
0 FSc 2016

Obtained

977

989

1005

1001

1010

999

1003

978

999

980

Adjustment

0

20

20

15

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

Test

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

MCAT

NAT

MCAT

MCAT

MCAT

Test

Marks

58

87

69

51

66

786

72

784

772

812

Test

total

58

100

100

100

100

1100

100

1100

1100

1100

Test

100%

100.000

87.000

69.000

51.000

66.000

71.455

72.000

71.273

70.182

73.818

Merit

1077.000

1076.000

1074.000

1072.000

1071.000

1070.455

1070.000

1069.273

1069.182

1068.818



