1st Merit List | BS Chemistry (E) | OPEN Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 100%	Merit
1	723101	Urwa Khalid	Khalid Zafar Saleemi	female	1997- 12-25	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2017	1034	0	1100	NAT	66	100	66.000	1100.000
2	722507	Sobia Arbab	Asghar Ali	female	1999- 10-01	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2017	1028	0	1100	NAT	58	90	64.444	1092.444
3	722962	Hamna sheikh	Abdul Hadi Hassan	male	1997- 12-17	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2017	991	0	1100	NAT	60	60	100.000	1091.000
4	723614	FOUZIA EJAZ	EJAZ HUSSAIN	female	1999- 04-01	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2017	1011	0	1100	NAT	80	100	80.000	1091.000
5	723026	Rabia Iqbal	Muhammad Iqbal	female	2000- 12-03	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2017	1017	0	1100	MCAT	770	1100	70.000	1087.000
6	723247	Kashaf Fatima	Amir Ali Qureshi	female	1999- 07-16	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2017	1015	0	1100	MCAT	788	1100	71.636	1086.636
7	723032	Muhammad Hamza	Riasat Ali	male	1998- 06-16	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	1007	0	1100	MCAT	862	1100	78.364	1085.364
8	723231	Iqra Fiaz	Choudhary Fiaz-Ul-Haq	female	1999- 12-01	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	985	0	1100	NAT	54	54	100.000	1085.000
9	723480	Samra Riaz	Riaz Hussain	female	2000- 02-02	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	985	0	1100	NAT	78	78	100.000	1085.000
10	723186	MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN NAZIR	NAZIR AHMAD	male	1998- 09-27	Vehari	0	0	FSc	2017	1012	0	1100	NAT	70	100	70.000	1082.000

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 100%	Merit
11	723306	ISHRAT MEMOONA	TALIB HUSSAIN	female	1998- 10-01	Vehari	0	0	FSc	2017	977	0	1100	NAT	58	58	100.000	1077.000
12	723732	SAMIA AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	female	1999- 04-02	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2017	989	0	1100	NAT	87	100	87.000	1076.000
13	722519	MUHAMMAD AQEEL NAWAZ	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	male	2000- 05-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	1005	0	1100	NAT	69	100	69.000	1074.000
14	723637	Fazeela Asghar	Asghar Ali	female	1998- 11-11	Lodhran	20	0	FSc	2017	1001	20	1100	NAT	51	100	51.000	1072.000
15	723405	Noman Naeem Bajwa	M Naeem Asghar Bajwa	male	1998- 10-30	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2016	1010	-5	1100	NAT	66	100	66.000	1071.000
16	723567	TABARKA ANJUM	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ ANJUM	female	2000- 10-02	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	999	0	1100	MCAT	786	1100	71.455	1070.455
17	723142	Hafsa Shehzadi	Nasir Mahmood	female	2000- 07-22	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2016	1003	-5	1100	NAT	72	100	72.000	1070.000
18	723594	HAFIZ AFAQ AHMED	MUSHTAQ AHMED	male	1998- 12-25	Bahawalnagar	20	0	FSc	2017	978	20	1100	MCAT	784	1100	71.273	1069.273
19	723360	Muhammad Rehan Belawal	Abdul Khaliq Tahir	male	1999- 09-05	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2017	999	0	1100	MCAT	772	1100	70.182	1069.182
20	723615	MUHAMMAD FAISAL RIAZ	MUHAMMAD RIAZ	male	1995- 03-12	Lodhran	20	0	FSc	2016	980	15	1100	MCAT	812	1100	73.818	1068.818